#### 900456503 06/29/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/24/2013
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900447367

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CINECITTÁ LUCE S.p.A.		03/28/2018	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISTITUTO LUCE - CINECITTÁ S.r.I.	
Street Address:	Via Tuscolana 1055	
City:	Roma	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	00173	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4100544	CINECITTA'

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Miriam D. Trudell **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Miriam D. Trudell Name:

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miriam D. Trudell

TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0471 900456503

SIGNATURE:	/miriam trudell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=assignment for recordation#page1.tif		

source=assignment for recordation#page1.ti source=refusal 27 June 2018#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0472



#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

CINECITTA' LUCE S.p.A. (now CINECITTA' LUCE SOCIETA' PER AZIONI - IN LIQUIDAZIONE)

an Italian corporation, of

Via Versilia 2 - 00187 ROMA

has adopted and is using the trademark applied/registered in the United States Patent Office,

CINECITTA' - Registration nº4.100.544 granted on February 21, 2012

and WHEREAS,

ISTITUTO LUCE - CINECITTA' S.r.l.

an Italian corporation, of

Via Tuscolana 1055 - 00173 ROMA

is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application/registration thereof; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

CINECITTA' LUCE S.p.A. (now CINECITTA' LUCE SOCIETA' PER AZIONI - IN LIQUIDAZIONE)

unto the said

has assigned as from APRI 24, 2013

ISTITUTO LUCE - CINECITTA' S.r.I.

all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof n°4.100.544

CINECITTA' LUCE SOCIETA' PER AZIONI - I N LIQUIDAZIONE

Name: Giuseppe Lo Pre

Title: CEO of Ligestra Quattro S.r.i. - Liquidator of CINECITTA'

LUCE SOCIETA' PER AZIONI - IN LIQUIDAZIONE (formerly

CINECITTA' LUCE S.p.A.)

P. a. Mark A. m. 4/4/18 Dated this 28 day of march 2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0473



# United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

June 27, 2018

PTAS

MIRIAM D. TRUDELL 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. DENVER, CO 80202



900447367

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- 1. The document submitted is not in the English Language. A translation into English signed by a translator should accompany the original document.
- 2. The Effective date is not located in the document.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Friday**, **July 27**, **2018**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at <a href="http://etas.uspto.gov">http://etas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900447367

Access Code: 034SSW0RCUWDTYA

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

NICOLE LAWRENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/18/2018 REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0474